	6-2004 ——————
To the Honorable (Trademarks:
50988-010 1026	678 <u>612</u>
1. Name of Party(ies) conveying an interest:	Name and Address of Party(ies) receiving an interest:
Cedar Chemical Corporation 5100 Poplar Avenue, Suite 2414 Memphis, TN 38137 FEB 2 3 2004	Name: Makhteshim Agan of North America Inc. Street Address: 551 Fifth Avenue, Suite 1100 City: New York State/Zip Code: NY 10176
Entity.	Entity:
Individual(s) Association	Entity:Individual(s)Association
General Partnership Limited Partnership	General Partnership Limited Partnership
_XX_Corporation-State - Delaware	XXCorporation-State - Delaware
Other	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached:	Other
yes _XXno	Citizenship
yes 110	
Description of the interest conveyed:	If not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
XX Assignment Change of Other Name	yesXX_ no
	(The attached document must not be an assignment)
Security Merger Agreement	Additional name(s) and addresses attached: yesXXno
Date of execution of attached document October 8, 2002	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s). Additional sheet attached? yesXX_no	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 784,227 and 784,229
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	Number of applications and registrations involved: _2
concerning document should be mailed:	o. Number of applications and registrations involved
Name: Richard Y. Kim, Esq.	
FIRM: McDermott, Will & Emery Address: 600 13th Street, N.W.	
City/State/Zip: Washington, D.C. 20005-3096	
	7 The \$ filing fee is enclosed.
	8. XX Please charge the \$ 65.00 filing fee to Deposit Account No. 500417. (duplicate copy of this page attached)
	Please charge any deficiencies in fees or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 500417.
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
10. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Richard Y. Kim February 23, 2004	
Name of Person Signing Date Total number of pages comprising coversheet: _1	
Total number of pages comprising coversneet:	

WDC99 878050-1.050988.0010

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002918 FRAME: 0811

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARK

Mark: Butoxone

Registration No.: 784,229
Date of Registration: 2/2/65

Class No(s).: 6

ASSIGNOR

Cedar Chemical Corporation 5100 Poplar Avenue, Suite 2414 Memphis, TN 38137

ASSIGNEE

Makhteshim Agan of North America Inc. 551 Fifth Avenue, Suite 1100 New York, NY 10176

Assignor is, and has been, the owner of the registered trademark shown above since April 11, 1986.

For valuable consideration received, Assignor grants and assigns all of Assignor's interest in the trademark and its registration, together with the part of the goodwill of Assignor's business connected with the use of the mark.

CEDAR CHEMICAL CORPORATION

By:______Name: Yehuda Yoked

Title: President

60802_1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002918 FRAME: 0812

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARK

Mark: Butoxone SB

Registration No.: 784,227 Date of Registration: 2/2/65

Class No(s).: 6

ASSIGNOR

Cedar Chemical Corporation 5100 Poplar Avenue, Suite 2414 Memphis, TN 38137

ASSIGNEE

Makhteshim Agan of North America Inc. 551 Fifth Avenue, Suite 1100 New York, NY 10176

RECORDED: 02/23/2004

Assignor is, and has been, the owner of the registered trademark shown above since April 11, 1986.

For valuable consideration received, Assignor grants and assigns all of Assignor's interest in the trademark and its registration, together with the part of the goodwill of Assignor's business connected with the use of the mark.

CEDAR CHAMICAL CORPORATION

By: Name: Yehuda Yoked

Title: President

60802_2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002918 FRAME: 0813